

To: dklettke@portoakland.com

Cc: Levi, Ariu, Env. Health; Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

Subject: Port of Oakland Priority sites

Mr. Klettke:

This message is to inform you that we have received your May 19, 2005 letter requesting oversight for the Port's priority site. We would like to assure you that we will following up on these sites and would like to inform you of their current status:

- 1. UAL, 1100 Airport Drive, RO414. As you are aware, three former UST locations existed at the same address, though each is distinctly located from each other. Your proposal to close the UST portion of the site, although practical, is not possible. First the common address does not allow for a distinction of the three UST locations, so to close the USTs, all releases from the USTs must be closeable. This is a problem for former USTs MF25/26, since the HVOCs appear commingled with the TPH releases from the USTs. The source(s) of the HVOCs is not known and could even be from solvent releases from the USTs. So, I suggest that instead of closing the UST portion of the investigation, we should transfer the entire site to a SLIC site and eventual site closure would include the releases from the USTs plus the apparent widespread HVOC release. I will be sending a request for a deposit to set up this account.
- 2. USTs MF8/9/10, 0 Taxiway, RO87. I understand that the Port intends to perform additional "hot spot" removal, confirmation soil and grab groundwater sampling as early as this week. This work was proposed to remediate elevated residual concentrations in the former tank pits. Upon performing this work and obtaining confirming data, you may submit a request for site closure.
- 3. Tracon Facility, 7200 Grumman St., RO0002593. The County has sent out a letter dated 5/16/05 requesting technical information upon review of the submitted tank removal report. Please let us know if you have not received the letter.
- 4. Rolls Royce Test Cell Facility( formerly National Airmotive), 6701 Earhart Rd., RO0002606. Apparently there has been confusion in the status of the site as Rolls Royce has requested closure in the past. Because I will need to review the file to determine the status, and because the site is currently arrears in its balance, I will need to send out a request and receive additional funds before resuming work on this site.
- 5. Praxair/Liquid Carbonic, 901 Embarcadero, RO0002462. The County has received the Summary Subsurface Investigation Report, 4/2004 and will proceed with our review in determining site/closure status.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Barney Chan Hazardous Materials Specialist 510-567-6765

Barney M. Chan Hazardous Materials Specialist Alameda County Environmental Health 510-567-6765

# ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

August 16, 2001 StID 6409/180100087

Mr. Dale Klettke Port of Oakland P.O. Box 2064 Oakland CA 94604-2064

Re: Request for Additional Investigation at South Field, MOIA, Former USTs MF08, 09, 10 Oakland CA 94621

Dear Mr. Klettke:

Our office has met and conferred with Mr. Roger Brewer of the SFRWQCB in regards to the Port's request for site closure. Based upon our discussion, it is their opinion that the extent of the petroleum release has not been defined completely within and down-gradient of the former diesel tank. Such information is necessary since elevated TPH as diesel was left in place in the soil. At a minimum, soil and groundwater samples should be taken within and radially outward from the former tank pit for chemical analysis. In addition, based upon the groundwater gradient as determined from the wells closest to the former UST, no wells are immediately down-gradient of the tank. Therefore, you are requested to submit a work plan to complete the required site characterization.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Barney M. Chan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Barnez M Cha-

C: B. Chan, files

Mr. Steve Osborne, Harding ESE, Inc., 383 Fourth St., Suite 300, Oakland CA 94607

Addssi MF8-10



RO 87

July 9, 2001

JUL 1 1 2001

Mr. Barney Chan Alameda County Health Care Services Agency Environmental Protection Division 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, #250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY FOR FORMER USTs: MF08/09/10, OAKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT OAKLAND, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Chan:	
In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, the Port certifies that it has notified all responsible landowners of the enclosed proposed actions:	of Oakland
cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)	
site closure proposal	i !
x local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required	
x local agency intention to issue a closure letter	
Sincerely,	
Roberts L. Lahrenby	

Roberta Schoenholz

Manager, Environmental Health & Safety Compliance Department

c: Jeff Jones - EH & SC Files c'\msoffice\winword\206006bc.25297 15



January 24, 2001

Mr. Barney Chan Alameda County Health Care Services Agency Environmental Protection Division 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, #250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

SUBJECT: STID#6409 Former USTS: MF08/09/10

South Field, Oakland International Airport, Oakland, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Chan:

This office is in receipt of your January 22, 2001 letter requesting the following items be performed at the above referenced site:

• "Please include the analysis for polyaromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) in you next monitoring event on wells MW-2 and MW-3 in addition to the prior analytes."

These additional analyses will be included in the next quarterly groundwater monitoring report.

• "Please perform a conduit study in the area of the former tanks"

As documented in the Harding Lawson Associates October 7, 1999 "Subsurface Investigation" report, soil borings SB-6 and SB-7 were specifically placed to determine whether any migration of subsurface contaminants had occurred through this inferred "preferential pathway" (from the former 4-inch drain line from the former separator box to the culvert).

Laboratory analysis of the soil and screening-level groundwater samples from borings SB-6 and SB-7 reported non-detectable concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel and gasoline (TPHd and TPHg, respectively), methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE), benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene and total xylene isomers (BTEX), as well as 1,2,4- and 1,3,5-trimethyl benzene.

As previously discussed with your office, the risk associated with the release of petroleum hydrocarbons to the environment from the underground storage tanks (USTs) is purely ecological in nature. No other subsurface conduits are present in the area of the former USTs.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at 627-1118. Thank you for your on-going assistance and support on this project.

Sincerely.

Dale H. Klettke, CHMM

Associate Environmental Scientist

c: Jeff Jones - EH & SC Files

Steve Osborne, Harding ESE
c \text{imydocuments\200000 Water Street} = Jack London Square = P.O. Box 2064 = Oakland, California 94604-2064
Telephone (510) 272-1100 = Fax (510) 272-1172 = TDD (510) 763-5703 = Cable address, PORTOFOAK, Oakland

### ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

January 22, 2001 StID # 6409

Mr. Dale Klettke Port of Oakland, EH&SC P.O. Box 2064 Oakland CA 94604-2064

Re: Groundwater Monitoring former USTs MF 08/09/10, South Field, MOIA Oakland CA 94621

Dear Mr. Klettke:

Our office has received and reviewed the January 17, 2001 Groundwater Monitoring report for the above site as prepared by Harding ESE, your consultant. In anticipation of your request for site closure, please perform the following additional items:

- Please include the analysis for polyaromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) in you next monitoring event on wells MW-2 and MW-3 in addition to the prior analytes.
- Please perform a conduit study in the area of the former tanks.

You may include this information in your next monitoring report. Please contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Barney M. Chan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files

Mr. S. Osborne, Harding ESE, 383 Fourth St., Suite 300, Oakland CA 94607

AdrqMF8910

AGENCY



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

June 20, 2000 StID # 6409/R00000087

Mr. Dale Klettke Port of Oakland EH&SC P.O. Box 2064 Oakland CA 94604-2064

SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED <u>OR</u> ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR FORMER USTs MF08,09,10, SOUTH FIELD, OAKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, OAKLAND CA 94621

Dear Mr. Klettke:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection (LOP) intends to make a determination that no further action is required at the above site or to issue a closure letter. Please notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on these proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this letter.

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have been informed of the proposed action. You may use the enclosed Example letter #3 as a guide. Please provide this certification to this office within 20 days of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions about this, please contact me at (510) 567-6765.

Sincerely,

Barney M. Chan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure (sample letter #3)

Barrey M Cha-

c: B.Chan, files

#### SAMPLE LETTER 3: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY

Alameda County Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502-6577

### SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY (FOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBJECT SITE)

In accordance with section 25297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, I, (<u>name of primary responsible party</u>), certify that I have notified all responsible landowners of the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed action(s):

cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)
site closure proposal
local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required
local agency intention to issue a closure letter
Sincerely,
Signature of primary responsible party
Name of primary responsible party
and Names and addresses of all record for title awards

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners

#### **HEALTH CARE SERVICES**



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director





ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

March 31, 2000 StID # 6409

Mr. Dale Klettke
Port of Oakland
Environmental Health & Safety Compliance
P.O. Box 2064
Oakland CA 94604-2064

Re: Work Plan for Groundwater Monitoring, USTs MF08/09/10, South Field, MOIA, Oakland CA 94621

Dear Mr. Klettke:

Our office has received and reviewed the March 16, 2000 MSE Group work plan for the installation of four monitoring wells at the above site. As you are aware, these wells will be sampled for the following analytes; TPHd, TPHg, BTEX, MTBE and the bio-indicator analytes, total iron, iron +2, nitrate, sulfate, orthophosphates and TOC. Since we have previously discussed the well locations, this work plan is accepted and work may be scheduled as soon as possible. Please conform the following conditions:

- Please insure that a minimum of one soil sample is taken for chemical analysis from each of the four monitoring well borings.
- Please confirm the presence of MTBE in the soil and groundwater sample exhibiting the highest MTBE concentration using either EPA Method 8260 or another GC/MS method.
- In your future groundwater monitoring reports, please provide an interpretation of the results of your bio-indicator analysis. Please also run, in the field, dissolved oxygen and oxidation-reduction potential on these samples. In addition, please comment if and when ORC application will be recommended.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Barney M. Chan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Genzin Cha

C: B. Chan, files

Mr. Dan Etheredge, MSE Group, 1550 Bryant St., Suite 535, San Francisco, CA 94103

MwwpapMF8/9/10





ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

August 24, 1999 StID # 6409

Mr. Dale Klettke Port of Oakland P.O. Box 2064 Oakland CA 94604-2064

Re: Work Plan for Subsurface Investigation, Port USTs MF8/9/10, South Field Oakland International Airport

Dear Mr. Klettke:

Our office has received and reviewed the August 10, 1999 Harding Lawson work plan for the above referenced site. This work plan is the response to the County's request for additional soil and groundwater investigation subsequent to the removal of three underground fuel tanks. The initial approach is to determine the extent of contamination through the advancement of approximately eight (8) temporary borings and the sampling of both soil and groundwater.

Having discussed the work plan with you already, you are aware that the County approves this work plan with the following conditions:

- Every attempt will be made to determine the extent of soil and groundwater contamination, particularly in the assumed down-gradient direction, towards a nearby wetland area.
- Although not specified in this work plan, the next step of the investigation will require the installation of a minimum of three monitoring wells. Your next report should include an interpretation of results and recommendation for remediation.
- Because of the elevated total petroleum as diesel found in soil and groundwater samples, you should run the highest TPHd soil and groundwater sample for polynuclear aromatics (PNAs).

Please contact our office prior to this field work. I may be reached at (510) 567-6765 if you have any comments or questions.

Sincerely,

Barney M. Chan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Sauce as Cha-

C: B. Chan, files

Mr. J. McCarty, Harding Lawson Associates, 383 4th St., 3rd Floor, Oakland CA 94607 WpapMF8910



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE RE						
	RGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES REPORT BEEN FILED ? YES XX NO	FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE DISTRIBUTED THIS INFORM DISTRIBUTION SHOWN ON THE INSTRUCTION SHEET ON TH	AATION ACCORDI	NG TO THE THIS FORM		
	ORT DATE CASE #	Darnes Melle	7/8	199		
)6 <sub>м</sub>	u  2 d 1 d 9 v  9 v  NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE	SIGNATURE /	1111160	DATE		
Ma		) 272-1118 SIGNATURE	(Utal)	6/21/9		
9	REPRESENTING X OWNER/OPERATOR REGIONAL BOARD	COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME				
REPORTED	LOCAL AGENCY OTHER Port of Oakland					
뿚	ADDRESS 530 Water Street Oakland CA					
ui .	STREET NAME	CITY S CONTACT PERSON	PHONE	ZIP		
ZBB	Port of Oakland UNKNOWN	Neil Werner	(510)27	2-1176		
RESPONSIBLE PARTY	ADDRESS 530 Water Street 2nd Floor	crry Oakland	CA CA	94607		
	FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE)	OPERATOR	PHONE	ZIP		
Z	Fuel Dispensing Area	Port of Oakland	(510)57	7-4067		
SATIC	ADDRESS					
SITE LOCATION	l Airport Drive <sub>STREET</sub>	crry Oakland	Alameda	94623		
SI	CROSS STREET					
	Taxiway T at Taxiway U		<u> </u>			
S		CONTACT PERSON Leroy Griffin/T. Peacock	(510)23	9 7750		
MEN	City of Oakland/Alameda County REGIONAL BOARD	Letoy Gillin, T. Feacock	PHONE	0-7739		
IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES		Charramana		22-2393		
VED	Unleaded Gasoline					
SUBSTANCES INVOLVED	(2) Diesel Fuel			X UNKNOWN		
LIOW DODGWERED CO.						
Y/ABATEMENT		K REMOVAL OTHER				
BATE	DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN  METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)					
DISCOVE	HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED? REPAIR TANK CLOSE TANK & FILL IN PLACE CHAR					
Sia	XX YES NO IF YES, DATE OM 4 M 2 0 6 0 9 4 9	REPLACE TANK OTHER				
88	SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)	EDEN DUOTUDE/CAUSOE	7 6044			
SOURCE	TANK LEAK X UNKNOWN OV	/erfill rupture/failure Drrosion unknown	SPILL OTHER			
Ь—		THOUGHT IS SHOWN		<del></del> _		
CASE	UNDETERMINED SOIL ONLY XX GROUNDWATER	DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS	HAVE ACTUALLY	Y BEEN AFFECTED)		
-	CHECK ONE ONLY					
12 2	NO ACTION TAKEN PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT	T WORKPLAN SUBMITTED XX POLLUTION CHAI	RACTERIZATION			
CURRENT	LEAK BEING CONFIRMED PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY POST CLEANUP MONITORING IN PR					
0	REMEDIATION PLAN CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPL	LETED OR UNNECESSARY) CLEANUP UNDEF	RWAY			
	CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S)  (SEE BACK FOR DETAILS)  EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED	REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP)	ENHANCED BIO	DEGRADATION (it)		
	CAP SITE (CD) EXCAVATE & TREAT (ET)	PUMP & TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT)	REPLACE SUPP	• •		
REMEDIAL	CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) NO ACTION REQUIRED (NA		VENT SOIL (VS)			
	VACUUM EXTRACT (VE) XX OTHER (OT) To be	determined				
2	Work plan for site assessment will be su	hmitted to Alameda County Den	artment	of		
COMMENTS	Environmental Protection in near future.		or emelie	V.		
8			ļ			
1	1					

HSC 05 (8/90)

TO: BARNEY CHAN 1131 HARBOR BAY PARLWAY ALAMGDA 94502 NAMEDA CONFRONTING HEALTH

### OAKLAND FIRE SERVICES AGENCY Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

STIDDate of input/By:
Date: 7.1.99 From: CRAFORD OAKLAM) FATZE
Site Name: PORT OF CAKLAND
Address: SOUTH FUELDNG FAUTLITY City: OAKWO Zip: 94621
To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:
1. Y N Tanks Removed? # removed? 3 Date removed: 4/22/99  1. Y N Samples received? Contamination level:ppm
2. Y N Samples received? Contamination level:ppm  Type of testpho
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP
3. Petroleum? Circle Type (s):
Avgas leaded fuel oil jet CASOLANE
diesel waste oil kerosene solvents

96:4 Mg 9- JUL 96

ENVIRONHENTAL PROTECTION

## ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY





**ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES** 

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

June 15, 1999 StID # 6409

Mr. Dale Klettke
Port of Oakland Environmental Health & Safety Compliance
530 Water St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor
Oakland CA 94607

Re: Underground Tank Fuel Release at MOIA- South Field, MF 8, 9 & 10, Oakland CA 94621

Dear Mr. Klettke:

As you are aware, our office has received analytical data from soil and groundwater samples taken prior and after the removal of the three (3) underground petroleum fuel tanks at the above referenced site which document that a fuel release has occurred. This information was provided to our office from the City of Oakland. I have also been shown the area of the former tanks during my site visit with you on May 25, 1999. Based upon these results, our office has transferred this site to the Local Oversight Program (LOP) and has sent to your attention a Notice of Responsibility. In addition, please complete and return the enclosed Unauthorized Release (Leak) Report to our office within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

The elevated gasoline, BTEX, MTBE and diesel concentrations found in of soil and groundwater samples taken subsequent to the underground tank removals will require an additional subsurface investigation. It appears that the nearby wetland marsh may represent a sensitive receptor which could be impacted from this release. Please provide a work plan to determine the extent of both soil and groundwater contamination. I understand that you may be considering additional remediation approaches based upon a feasibility study. Your options include additional over-excavation and the addition of oxygen-releasing compound, or the implementation of a risk management plan with a deed notification or restriction. Please submit your work plan for subsurface investigation and remediation to our office within 30 days or by July 16, 1999.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Barney M. Chan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Baney Ul Cha

enclosure

c: B. Chan, files

ssiMF8910

ましてきない。このと言い言の表示は記録書を書きる。

19/10

. Let a commend the constant of the constant o

FAX: (610) 451-5915 PHONE: (510) 272-1529

MAES: 60 5/26/99  $\psi^{a}$   $\partial \phi \phi_{a}$ predominantly deesel release ,001 ~ 3000, NO, NO, 12, 3.4, 33, 39 000 buth great 680, MOND 1.5,2.3,20,23000 4100, 5,5,14,48,45,420,6200 NO, NO, NONOHONO, 3.9 ON , ON ON ONO NE DMI OM S/B T3-B 120 mg/l g ND, NO, MONONO ND, MO 4300, NO, 1.4,87,65,540,7320 42 mg/kg 18,000 mg/k mg/BE ON, OND WONDHOOM, ON TPH9, MTBE, BIGX, Ovesel

MAY 27-99 THU 09:44 AM

PORT EH&SC DEPT

FAX NO. 5104515916

47

# Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case STID 649 Date transferred 5/25/99

Date:	5/24/99 B. Chan	:
Site N	18me: M.O.I.A South field, Taxiway U	
Addre	$oldsymbol{ u}$	
To be	eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:	
1. 🚫	N Tanks Removed? # of removed? Date removed: 426(9)  N Samples received? Contamination level: 4200, ppm 7,65, 5,85%, contamination should be over 100 ppm 7.05, contamination should be	9 MBE
2. <b>(</b> Y)	N Samples received? Contamination level: 4300, ppm 7,65, 5,600.	1,15,540
•	Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP	13 7 39,000
3. 🕜	N Petroleum? Circle Type(s): • Avgas •leaded •unleaded •fuel oil • diese •waste oil •kerosene •solve	
Proce	dure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:	
1.	a Close the deposit refund case.	
	<ul> <li>b Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.</li> <li>c Turn in account sheet to Leslie.</li> </ul>	!
	If there are funds still remaining it is still better to	· .
	transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows more overhead. <b>DO NOT</b> attempt to continue to	I
	oversee the site simply because there are funds	l
	remaining!  Remaining DepRef \$'s:  DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (If no, explain why below	· · · · ·
2.	Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.	<b>***'/</b> 
3.	Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.	; ; ,

ALAMGOA-COUNTY BARNEY CHAN

diesel

waste oil

### Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

Date of input/By: 5 (25 (99 From: CRAFOR To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications: Tanks Removed? N Contamination level: 39,000 ppm Samples received? N Type of test Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP Petroleum? Circle Type (s): 3. + MTBE S.5 Avgas leaded fuel oil jet

kerosene

solvents

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SI 'S MA 9: 12



### GENERATOR'S WASTE PROFILE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT IN INK OR TYPE

Service Agreement on File? TYES NO	Profile Number: WMI	
A. Waste Generator Information	Renewal Date:	1 1
1. Generator Name: PORT OF OAKLAND 3. Facility Street Address: 1749 MIDILE HARROR OD 5. Facility City: OAKLAND CA 7. Zip/Postal Code: 94607 9. County: ALAMEDA 11. Customer Name: PORT OF OAKLAND 13. Customer Contact: DANIANA LIMENTE B Waste Stream Information 1. Name of Weste: Hydrocarbox Contanuality San	2. SIC Code: 4. Phone: (510) 577-416 6. State/Province: CA-VFO(CNIA) 8. Generator USEPA/Federal ID #: CA) 10. State/Province ID #: 12. Customer Phone: (540) 719- 14. Customer Fax: (510) 568-	3 982463614 1057 7240
4 Felimated Annual Volume		35,50,06
Personal Protective Equipment Requirements:     Transporter/Transfer Station:	Tons EXYards ☐Other (specify)	
(String is U.S. Department of Transportation / I/ODOT) Use and the	ring	
Reportable Quantity (lbs.; kgs.):     USDOT Shipping Name:	viatemai? (If no. skip 8, 9, & 10) 9. Hazerd Class/ID #;	ZES NO
Check if additional information	tached. Indicate the number of attached pag	
C. Generator's Certification (Please check appropriate responses, significant	In and date below i	es:
<ol> <li>is the waste represented by this waste profile sheet a "Hazardous Waste," a Mexican and/or state/province regulation, in the location where generated c</li> <li>Does the waste represented by this waste profile sheet contain regulated reconcentrations of Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)?</li></ol>	dioactive material or regulated	ES MO
4. Has all relevant information within the processing of the second	<u> </u>	ES 🗆 NO
pertaining to the waste been disclosed to the Contractor?  5. Is the analytical data attached hereto derived from testing a representative sa 40 CPR 2/31.20 (c) or equivalent rules?		is DNO
8. Will all changes that occur to the Au	MA ∑YE	is ⊟NO
6. Will all changes that occur in the character of the waste be identified by the G Contractor prior to providing the waste to the Contractor?  Certification Signature:  Name (Type or Print): Sawtona Limitation Company Na	Title: 04/79/99 8=	is []no
D. WMI Management's Decision	Date Date	
**************************************	ther (Specify)	ISF ONLY
Proposed Ultimate Management Facility:     Supplemental Information:	3. Hours of acceptance:	NA
5. Precautions, Special Handling Procedures, or Limitations on Approva		
Special Wasto Decision		
Salesperson's Signature:		pproved
Division Approval Signature (Optional):  Special Waste Approvals Person Signature:	Date:	
Aprovais Paison Signature:	Date:	<u> </u>
form WML44sa		

Form WMI-4152

		快樓
79)		
12-01	lch-woe	writer

se p	int or type Form designed for use on elite (12-pi	Ich rypewriter  1. Generator's US EPA		ions on back (				ent af Toxic Substances Contr jacramento, California
Ť	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS ` WASTE MANIFEST			Manifest Document	1 0 1 0	2 Page 1		n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law
	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address	CA D19 812		15 1 5	A. State Mo	anifest Document N	lumber	
	<del>/-</del> -	ORT OF OA 30 WATER S	KLAND	AND SOURE			98	3751562
		AKLAND CA		Bird rddii	B. State Ge	enerator's ID	Ì	,
	Generator's Phone ( )      Transporter 1 Company Name				5 51 7			, ,
	J. Holisponer i Campany Name	•	US EPA ID Number			onsporter's ID	į	٧,
ŀ	ECOLOGY CONTROL INDUS	TRIES C	A D 9 8 2 0	3 0 1 7 3	D. Transpo	rter's Phone	5	10-235-1393
	7 Transporter 2 Company Name	. US EPA ID Number E.	E. State Transporter's ID			, 1		
			<u> </u>		F. Transporter's Phone			χ., ε x , ± x , ±
	9 Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10,	US EPA ID Number		G. State Fa	icility's ID		ាយាធារី
	ERICKSON INC. 255 PARR BLVD		<b>30</b> 00		H. Facility's	s Phone		
	RICHMOND, CA 94801		AID O O 9 4	66392			51	0-235-1393
ŀ	11 US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp			12 Con No	tainers Type	13, Total Quantity	14 Unit Wt/Vol	I. Waste Number
	MACTE ENDEN OF O	7 A (*) (*)		140	1/26	Godiniy	1717 YOI	State
ا د	WASTE EMPTY STO					!	ח	512 EPA/Other
E	Non-RCRA hazardous	waste solid.		0 0 3	176	96500	Р	NONE
N E	``````````````````````````````````````		•					State #
Ř	•						!	EPA/Other
A T	c.						<del></del>	State
O			•					EPA/Other
r I	d						<u> </u>	* *
	ď			ą.			:	State
ı	•		٠,١			1   1		EPA/Other
	J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A	bove	1		K. Handling	Codes for Wastes	Listed Abo	ve
	QTY. 3 EMPTY STORAG	SE TANK(S) # 264	115 26416		a.		b. ,	
ľ		TANK(S) HAVE		WITH	<b>c</b> » 1	7 , ~	d. i	14 30 44 30
ŀ	15 LBS DRY ICE PER 1000 GALLO  15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional		MF819//	$\rho$	, ` , , , ,	1	` ; 1	1996年
	Wear appropriate protective		inding.	SITE	E LOCA	TION: OAL	CLAN	O ADAPORT
	24 Hour Emergency Telephor						KLANK	CA.
ı	24 Hour Emergency Contact:	JIMENE SA	NTHNA	ERG# 1	71		9460	
l	16 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby d	eclare that the contents of th	is consignment are fully	and accurately describ	ed above by	proper shipping no	ame and are	classified, packed,
İ	marked, and labeled, and are in all respec	ts in proper condition for tr	ansport by highway acco	oraing to applicable i	nternational i	and national gover	nment regui	ations.
	If I am a large quantity generator, I certify practicable and that I have selected the pro	icticable method of treatme	nt, storagie, or disposal	currently available to	me which mi	inimizes the presen	it and future	threat to human health
	and the environment, OR, if I am a small a available to me and that I can afford	uantity generator, I have m	iade a good faith effort	to minimize my wast	generation	and select the bes	l waste mar	agement method that is
c	Printed/Typed Name	*	Signorure	<del>//</del> /	/		Мол	th Day Year
<b>▼</b>	Dantana J	merer"	alle	Section 1				42699
Ř	17 Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name	of Materials	Signature				Mon	ith Day Year
N S P	DON WAZGHT		Don	Merighi			0	4 2 6 9 9
O R	18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name	of Materials	Signature - )				Mon	th Day Year
Ė	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Signature - ) h.				'***	
F	19 Discrepancy Indication Space		**				<del></del>	
À	•						1	
l	*	-						
1	20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of	receipt of hazardous materi		fest except as noted in	Item 19		+	
T Y	Printed/Typed Name		Signature				Mor	ath Day Year
			l					

#### ALTAMONT LANDFILL WASTE ACCEPTANCE FORM

CUSTOMER NAME:	ENVIROCLEAN				
CUSTOMER#	1744				
GENERATOR: PORT OF OAKLAND					
MATERIAL DESCRIPTIO	N: CLASS II	COVER			
PROFILE#	53855700	<u>;</u>			
WASTE SOURCE: (Count	y / City Location)	ALAMEDA/OAKLAND			
FLAG COLOR:	YELLOW	•			
The Information listed abo Landfill.	ve is necessary for	acceptance of special waste at the Altamont			
<ul> <li>shipping document.</li> <li>Drivers will receive</li> <li>An alternative shippabove information.</li> </ul>	a weight ticket for ping record may be ple part form, pleas	and is not intended to serve as a customer confirmation of disposal.  used in lieu of this form if it includes the contify landfill of which copies to return form.			
FOR ALTAMONT LAND	FILL COLLECTO				
FILL IN TAG# ASSOCIATI	ED WITH LOAD (U	ISE OUTBOUND# FOR UNTARED LOADS	)		
SCALE HOUSE TAG #			-		
DATE					
TRUCK#	www.		_		